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6 o Wi 0 PP o v

MRAEIVERAT PRI 45 B BUAT A AR AE, AT H S0 U AT A%
HEWLZR 6-1.

*® 6-1 YU S PPHAT IR HERT IR R

Syt ISR AN B i
CRATT YA HE bR D CRATT P A HEbRAE D
it (GB16297-1996) % 2 1 —Zkr | Anife (GB16297-1996) #% 2 1 —%%
1 S T A 2 P HE PR A Pt S TE 4 2 P HE PR A
HHL (15m) HHL (15m)
e | (u|
i mgm Hhi ii? WH | HHGRRE | SR ii?
; kg/h mg/m’ # kg/h
mg/m
kY| 120 35 1.0 kL) 120 3.5 1.0
CVY A8 i 5 5 G RS AR
YA WU HE bR D
DB51/2377-2017 3 3 & Hiillid (I REF A REAT I KM
bt A7 Mt v Fo VEHERCAR BE RN B - B HAEYIHE AR AED
RVFHFBCE R RE . & 4 =i (DB44801-2010) 11 i} B bt
VEHERCHR A 5 = S VFHEBGE (=l
RIRA. £ 5 HEfrlmE e
[ H ZHE O 2 7R B PR
HHL (15m) 4 HAHL (15m) S
WH | HEBORE | Heud 2 s | BH | HERORE | HesoR 3
5 mg/m 5 mg/m
mg/m kg/h mg/m # kg/h
VOCs 60 3.4 2.0 VOCs 30 2.9 2.0
ES 1 0.2 0.1 Eﬁﬁi 20 1.0 0.2
TR
R 5 0.4 0.2
D S 15 0.6 0.2
HH i 5 0.2 0.1
CRED I HE R GRATO) CEL I B HE R E G
FriE | GB18483-2001 % 2 i olF | AnifE | 7)) GB18483-2001 3% 2 H1ix
He o PR A 5 F0 VP HE O FE BR A
i H HEBGK E mg/m® i H HEROAK E mg/m’
Q=214 =212
o 20 o 20
[ (M A ) G5 I s HE ik (kA G5 I 75 HE ik
Bk FRdE | FRdE) (GB12348-2008) K 1+ | AxifE | AnifE) (GB12348-2008) % 1 1
i 2 KX itk 2 KX itk
T H PR dB (A i H FrERRE dB (AD
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7 W A

S UAT s 00 SR 161, KRR T % 285 e IS0 B % 285 Geii B A 2R
BRI MR AT HA B AR RIS AT ROR, BRI 2R
7.1.1 BoK I

AR H WA b SO 5 S AT B AR ISR A B MR, Ak
TR, AoME. BEBEKEMKSBREHEE, 54355 K
FEANTUE B2 75K B et H A2 XS R A w5 K E ™, T H
ANE IR K E A T ia 52 1L X A s K AR B OF LT ez
ALK AR FATAHE, RAHNIRT . FEik, SRgBeR0 A i
PRAKBEAT W o
7.1.2 RSN
7.1.2.1 HARABERSEN

AHLHBUE TN EAAR R AW TR 7-1, AHGUR TN A7

LB P =
R71 AALESBEWAE R

R4 1 AL BRETF LA R 3
ey liips B AR HE B A 1 R1K 2R

Bk, R A

VR P ”—ﬁ:c/ = Ak Ve

AR IR A B s HE A AL 1 K3 2K

AL A 18l A= A i K

KT R HERE SR 1 K3k 2K
N \,—‘—»E ) 2N BR

B | BRI S 2 — - -

ATHR O O

Foiki: PRI b5 HE SRR AR HE U DA L SRR A, DR SR TR SR AR I 33 1 BEAT N
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J 5t BRG] 1# 3R, 2R
JFT KR 2# BRI, 2%, WK, ZHER, 3R, 2R
J T KA 3# %, VOCs 3K, 2R
J7HR A 4# 3R, 2R

3

% 37 5T VU e B AR A PR A R

\|




JE Ll T B R i S AL A IR ST m i B ] BRGS R AR P e St H S8 W I

8 Ji B PRUEA R B2

8.1 M4 7%

8.1.1 A HLUR I 74 7 1%

AR A5 2 8-1.
# 8-1 HRABMAYTIT %

H 77 v T EFRIR RS RIS o H R
ZHIC-W085
5] PR P-4 GH-60E%Y [ 3l JH A S = A
F|BUH/SAHE| HIT34-2014 ZHIC-W110 0.004mg/m’
Tl RS TRACE1300-ISQQD S FH ik Ji
X
ZHIC-W085
] R P -8 GH-60E H 1 8 A JH = A
R | BLB/SAHE | HI734-2014 ZHIC-W110 0.004mg/m’
- T T TRACE1300-ISQQDHH i fii
A
ZHIC-W085 \ "
RN I SN 11 MO S5 S
] A°F 1 P-4 GH-60EZY [ 31 {3 A {0 X A 3
e | e 0.009mg/m
TR BB/ HIT734-2014 ZHIC-W110 A
-k TRACE1300-ISQQDA Mt |~ "
o g 0.004mg/m
la’b(
. ZHIC-W085
Eﬁ; R GH-60EAL H B AE A A 3
S HJ38-2017 0.07mg/
o e ZHIC-W004 merm
s GC9790 S AHEHEAY
ZHIC-W085
. T TR i GH-60E 7Y 5 Bl 22 M <43
R |, ARE | g rr15516-1995 AR /
Iy R ZHIC-W142
723 A] WAy e T
] 52 5 YL 5
;;L EP%@ ZHIC-W099
B . GH-60E ! {5 #0022 10 kA
WO e 5| GBT16157-1996 HAMEEIATCRTA R /
4 e ZHIC-W027
ATRYR ESJ200-4A% H 8 73 T K-
FEJT %
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] 52 V5 L
e ZHIC-W215/ZHIC-W209
R GH-60E 2 {1 21 Rl
L - AP\ i/
WO | T 6157-1996 i A /
. - T
@5 EHRA
= SR ZHIC-W027
V5 GY K
W ESJ200-4A 4: HB) 73 K-
FE 7 V3
ZHIC-WO085
GH-60E £ & sh il A4S,
el | At £ H AN
i S GB18483-2001 WA /
- ZHIC-W005
OIL460 AL 4 eIy A

8.1.3 THLR RS MM 7k

TR A5 3R 8-2.
# 8-2 TALBERMAYT %

TH W7 Ji i RIE i R ES K o 4 BR
& i; o FEEE | GB/T15432-1995 ESJzoonU;;VszJZ; o 0.001mg/m’
* SHMGIEE | HI584-2010 TRAC??;OC(X;;;% w1 10 mg/m’
FIZE | SMEEE | HI584-2010 TRACZE?;OC(;Z;;% ” 1.5%10" mg/m’
T | RAHGHEE | HI584-2010 TRACZE?;OC(;Z;;% ” 1.5%10" mg/m’
ey
%j?i@) SAEIE | HI604-2017 Gcgigg(f_;;vﬁog% i 0.07mg/m’
PE | e |ORTISSIG9s| /
8.1.4 | FtMers W 73 M 5 %
J A RS I Al TR LR 3R 8-3
& 8-3 | SRR WP AT Tk
g/ (D] VAR IWIRCS T7ERIE FERNER RS
S g S i -
Iﬂmé;ﬁ " Iﬁiigi{; T | GBI234s-2008 HS628é;ZBH?jijJs??;-'i fﬁ%‘ﬁgﬁ%ﬁ
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(LY Rk ina g el

2018 %7 H 23 H
18072301001

BRI A
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WA, A R A RAE RIS BE /T -

8.4 SRS 7 Wit A2 o 1 B AR AN i E 1

(1) BEFEAIE R 512 T o s D g HE Y b A7 5 2L
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G- A
9.1 1A HH fa) T4

2018 4£ 10 H 24 H. 10 H 25 H, 2019406 H 05 H. 06 H 06
H, S s i Az A e, I H % 005 Gein B IE AT IR H, Tk
RESTE o« MRHEII THCMES, 1250 H 3o S 18] A= 7 e (1) A2 77 47 A s 3]
Bt I 75% &% PA b, 3 2 M RIS ORI TG EEK, AR = A

ﬂ%% 9'1 o
ROl AR THR

W H 3 RLEZY S Wit & Hr= & g (%)
2018.10.24 AL ] 50 B/R 38 B/K 76
2018.10.24 AKX R 3E/R 3E/R 100
2018.10.25 AL ] 50 /K 38 E/KR 76
2018.10.25 RAX R 3E/IR 3E/IR 100
2019.6.5 PR A 3.3m%/ K 3.3m%/ K 100
2019.6.6 BRF A 3.3m%/ K 3.3m%/ K 100

9.2 MR BHRIE TR
9.2.1 FE/KMNER

S VAT WU ), A B I s R MR 2 B T B M 2R W WAL P 7K A9 1
G, e ARh ARk, AAMHE. BEEKGE MK B A S,
5 A K — R HENTI H B 3 A5 KA B B . DRI E FITLE DX S8 A
FBLKE M, TUH KK 5, AEEIME, &
WIHE e B2 LXK AR BT A0 3, A HE IR . A,
R ISR ot A 3 R K R AT M
9.2.2 HHLRS MM SR

T H R s U IR M A R IR 9-2. 9-3, Ky A HE A fa
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ZER I 9-4, A A e

gE L LZR 9-5.
£ 92 B RHA ML

ARE

J=¥iv 1# BEERBEHSE (10 A 24 H)D —
HES AR 15m, WFLEEHE B 6m éﬁ
e F1R g2k FEIR ¥HE
e (m’/h) 24545 25007 23641 - -
i
» HER &? 0.015 0.015 0.023 0.018 1
S (mg/m’)
HesudE % (kg/h) | 3.75%X10™ | 3.83%10™ | 543X 10" | 434X10% | 0.2
n HE m‘ziﬁ 0.061 0.046 0.050 0.052 5
R (mg/m’)
Hesu# % (kg/h) | 1.50% 107 | 1.15% 107 | 1.18X 107 | 1.28X 10> | 0.4
R HE {&? 0.069 0.061 0.050 0.060 15
TR (mg/m’)

Hoo# % (kg/h) | 1.69X 107 | 1.53X10° | 1.18 X107 | 1.47X10° | 0.6
FERMEAHL W”‘i& 21.3 30.5 32.8 28.2 60
M (VOCs) (mg/m’)

3 e = (kg/h) 0.522 0.764 0.775 0.687 3.4
HEFBOAK
0.122 0.186 0.164 0.157 5
PR (mg/m®)
HesuE % (kg/h) | 3.00X10° | 4.64%107 | 3.88X 107 | 3.84X10° | 0.2
£ 9-3 BMBEEHHRMERR
J=¥iva 1# BB EHSE (10 H 25 H) _—
HS AR 15m, JIFLEEHE S 6m IS,E i
miH 1K 2K I ¥iE
B RE (m*/h) 23645 23430 23460 - -
n ﬂmm? 0.023 0.019 0.015 0.019 1
FiS (mg/m’)
HEBOEZ (kg/h) | 5.44X10™ | 4.49X10™* | 3.60X10* | 451X 10% | 0.2
i
» HFR &? 0.046 0.042 0.042 0.043 5
SIES (mg/m’)
HesuE 2 (kg/h) | 1.09%X10° | 9.87x10™* | 9.89x10* | 1.02X10° | 0.4
R HE m‘ziﬁ 0.050 0.050 0.050 0.050 15
T HR (mg/m’)

Heu# 2 (kg/h) | 1.18% 107 | 1.17X107 | 1.17X107 | 1.17X10° | 0.6
PR MR ﬁFm&? 50.0 48.4 49.3 49.2 60
M (VOCs) (mg/m’)

S leicEE (kghd| 118 1.13 1.16 1.16 3.4
HEFBOA
0.144 0.207 0.186 0.179 5
FH i (mg/m’)
HEOE % (kg/h) | 3.40X107 | 4.84X107 | 436X107 | 420X10° | 0.2
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W45 AW, S WS MR, B3R s IR TG R A B e Ak 2
) =P 3 A ) aa s sl E R o S e U KN et S Nk
RAEBWHERbRUHE) DB51/2377-2017 & 4 Heim Ui HEOR B A1 i
= RVFHFBCE R BRE, HARWMBIE R, HZE, ZHZK, VOCs)
e 25 SR FF G (D)1 A8 T i G Y8 K33 R VAT LD R TSR HE )
DB51/2377-2017 3 3 ZZ R & AT b fie i 70 VFHEBOA B A g i R VR

JBOE R BRAE -
# 9-4 B AHA IS RE

MAHESE, HREEE 15m, WIFLEEHIE & 5m 7N
J=tivA 10 H 24 B 10 A 25 B 1
W H PR

LW | M2k | W3 | WE | WLK| B2 | B3| HE .

tTE (m’h | 16641 | 17440 | 17317 ; 16705 | 15906 | 16801

<20 <20 <20 <20 | <20 | <20 | <20 | <20
CHH 120 (120
. (710D | (792 | (7200 | (741) | (7.83) | (823) | (7.19) | (7.75)

/1
o oy

0.118 0.138 | 0.125 0.127 | 0.131 | 0.131 | 0.121 | 0.127 | 3.5 |40

BRI B TE] , 300 H AR T2 ) A e SR A R GRS A H 1T ks
VI & CRART5 W22 & HERPRE) GB16297-1996 H13& 2 Wk

VFHEBGAR AN 55 5 T8 VFHEIBOE 23 — AR HERRAE -
# 9-5 M AHA ML RE

WK A ZE ) RERBREN
=Y DA HSEmE 15m, JFLEMEE 5.0m
06 H05H 06 A 06 H
m E v v v v v v
BUR| B2 | B3| BME |BLR|FE2K|HE3K| HE
*/Tﬁi‘/ﬁi 3140 | 3028 | 2914 - 2790 | 3114 | 2998
(m’/h)
UINE 7 DI il’:”fﬁiﬂig 1025 | 1187 | 1134 | 1115 | 1664 | 1189 | 1520 | 1457
(mg/m’)
HECE 2 3.22 3.59 3.31 3.37 4.64 3.70 4.56 | 4.30
(kg/h)
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R 9-6 MAHFABNGERER

AKX BREMFRRbFEHD
=t v HAEEE 15m, WFLEEHLE & 3.1m .
f 06 g'ftj:z E}l§ T ﬁi)?f 06 H b %%
HE FRAE | PEM
FBLR|F2|FE3WX| ¥WME |BLR|B2R|FE3K| HE
%iﬁ & 4706 | 4720 | 4654 | - | 5038 | 5248 | 5141
(m’/h)
OO [Heok | <20 | <20 | <20 | <20 | <20 | <20 | <20 | <20 120 |ikki
5 (mg/m®) | (2.08) | (1.66) | (1.26) | (1.67) | (1.95) | (1.49) | (1.52) | (1.65)
HEAGHEZ | 9.80 | 7.83 | 5.87 | 7.83 | 9.80 | 7.83 | 7.82 | 8.48 e
(kg/h) | x107 | x107 | x107 | x10™ | x107 | x107 | x10™ | x107 35 | ikh

T H b A TR e B2 2R R G HEAR A H O TIOR3 2 (RS
P LESHOBFREY GB16297-1996 H1 3% 2 H i iy 7o VF RO B il i

i PR VFHEBOE 5 — e bn i FRAE
% 9-7 BB LRR

EEMEHR A O 7
J=¥ivA HSAERE: 10m, HOKX%E: 0.53mX0.53m W
miH \ i . i i fR
T | B | B=) | BUK | FEKR | PHE "
TS
5841 5600 5560 5491 5531 -
10 (m’h)
WA —
A | HEk
NIR% 0310 | 0416 | 0.407 | 0.435 0416 | 0.397 |20
24| (mg/m®)
S
H | e A 3 3 3 3 3
1.12x107°(1.50x107(1.47x107|1.56x107|11.50x107({1.43x10
(kg/h)
TS &
5531 5535 5551 5596 5605 -
10| (m*m
WA —
H | Hesuk
NG 0409 | 0612 | 0526 | 0.823 0.676 | 0.609 |2.0
25| (mg/m®)
S
H | i s -3 3 3 3 3 -3
ety 1.47x107[2.20%x107[1.89%x107[2.96x107[2.43%x107[2.19%10
kg/h

WE I 25 B2 B, B A I A 18], 350 B 2 b v AR BRSO 5 2 IR
B EHEE R ME GRAT) ) GB18483-2001 £ 2 &z Ao U HEK
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JEIRAE <

9.2.3 THLERSR ML R

T H ToH SR S 45 R LR 9-8.

#£9-8 TALERSKWERE  HAL: mgm’

AL

|

10824 H

10H 25 H

T HE
R[5
1#

e
R
24

N
]
3#

JH#TF
R[]
4#

5Lk
R[5
1#

H#T
]
24

i
R
3#

J"H#TF
R 5]
4#

PR
FR1E

F1IR

0.118

0.152

0.135

0.152

0.101

0.118

0.135

0.118

ISESSEF
ki

52K

0.101

0.118

0.135

0.152

0.101

0.135

0.118

0.135

93K

0.118

0.135

0.152

0.152

0.118

0.135

0.152

0.169

1.0

51K

ARAEH

At

ARAEH

Afth

ARAH

AAHh

RAH

Afth

FiN

52K

ARAH

At

ARAH

AA

ARAGH

AA

ARAGH

Afth

53

ARAH

RAH

ARAH

ARAH

AR

ARAH

AR

ARAH

0.1

51

ARAH

ARAH

ARAH

ARAH

AR

ARAH

AR

ARAH

2K

AR

ARAH

AR

ARAH

A th

ARAH

A th

ARAH

53K

AR

ARAH

AR

ARAH

A th

ARAH

A th

ARAH

0.2

51K

At

AR

At

Ao

At

AR

At

ARt

52K

At

Ao

A

ARt

At

ARAer

At

Ao

93K

ARAH

At

ARAH

AA

ARAH

Afth

ARAGH

AA

0.2

HERMH

51K

1.02

1.84

1.71

1.51

1.14

1.81

1.53

1.78

LY

52

1.10

1.77

1.79

1.56

1.25

1.47

1.73

1.72

(VOCs)

%3

1.28

1.52

1.34

1.45

1.25

1.76

1.81

1.76

2.0

IR

0.038

0.068

0.058

0.058

0.038

0.048

0.068

0.058

i

2K

0.028

0.059

0.048

0.038

0.028

0.080

0.059

0.069

93K

0.048

0.069

0.069

0.059

0.049

0.059

0.080

0.069

0.1
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